(6) not to be subjected to excessive force; and (7) to send/receive mail, 

without interference by jail authorities [Id.].  

For these alleged violations of his rights, Plaintiff asks for unspecified declaratory and 

injunctive relief and damages in the sum of nine hundred, ninety-nine thousand and nine hundred, 

ninety-nine dollars ($999,999.00) [Id. at 3]. 

II.  SCREENING  

The Court must screen complaints filed by free world citizens and former prisoners who 

are proceeding in forma pauperis.  See McGore v. Wrigglesworth, 114 F.3d 601, 608 (6th Cir. 

1997) (citing 28 U.S.C. § 1915(e)(2), overruled on other grounds by Jones v.